

DF18314.2088026, DF18314.2088027, DF18314.2088064, DF18314.2088065,
DF18314.2088081

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Signed by:

Joshua B. Dayton
CF757BC4CC1041E...

Jan 28, 2025

DN01089

TIP NO

Josh Dayton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

1.900 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

Date Reviewed: 03/11/2025

GRADE, DRAIN, PAVE, SLOPE STAB, GR, EC, TC

ALONG VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES THROUGHOUT TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY

				MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC BALSAM GROVE, NC			SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC		ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC CHAGRIN FALLS, OH	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		130,000.00		93,915.83		601,590.57
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		100,000.00		19,920.42		59,672.47
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING (SP)	Lump Sum		150,000.00		456,090.38		77,093.40
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	951 CY	25.00	23,775.00	41.42	39,390.42	52.89	50,298.39
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	68 CY	30.00	2,040.00	21.23	1,443.64	57.55	3,913.40
0006	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	450 SY	5.00	2,250.00	4.08	1,836.00	5.24	2,358.00
0007	0223000000-E	275	ROCK PLATING	278 SY	30.00	8,340.00	90.34	25,114.52	143.64	39,931.92
0008	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	951 TON	45.00	42,795.00	84.63	80,483.13	185.45	176,362.95
0009	0335800000-E	305	48" DRAINAGE PIPE	60 LF	700.00	42,000.00	261.63	15,697.80	304.31	18,258.60
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	270 TON	35.00	9,450.00	41.07	11,088.90	49.06	13,246.20
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	88 TON	280.00	24,640.00	207.62	18,270.56	400.41	35,236.08
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	33 TON	280.00	9,240.00	344.41	11,365.53	683.26	22,547.58
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	6 TON	710.00	4,260.00	793.98	4,763.88	660.49	3,962.94
0014	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	300 LF	30.00	9,000.00	31.87	9,561.00	48.63	14,589.00
0015	3288000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-2	6 EA	4,000.00	24,000.00	4,382.50	26,295.00	3,675.00	22,050.00
0016	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	350 LF	9.00	3,150.00	1.33	465.50	13.10	4,585.00
0017	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	1,434 TON	70.00	100,380.00	75.47	108,223.98	65.62	94,099.08
0018	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	200 TON	55.00	11,000.00	87.58	17,516.00	88.67	17,734.00
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	270 TON	45.00	12,150.00	70.91	19,145.70	63.02	17,015.40
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		50,000.00		20,088.08		26,315.18
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,800 LF	3.30	5,940.00	4.38	7,884.00	8.46	15,228.00
0022	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	80 TON	40.00	3,200.00	63.55	5,084.00	100.99	8,079.20
0023	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	80 TON	40.00	3,200.00	60.57	4,845.60	118.21	9,456.80
0024	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.00	400.00	2.66	532.00	8.44	1,688.00
0025	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	150 SY	10.00	1,500.00	2.66	399.00	3.12	468.00
0026	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	200 SY	10.00	2,000.00	6.64	1,328.00	7.54	1,508.00
0027	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	7.00	350.00	7.97	398.50	9.35	467.50
0028	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	56 LF	15.00	840.00	19.92	1,115.52	18.47	1,034.32
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.51 ACR	4,000.00	14,040.00	4,515.29	15,848.67	3,960.85	13,902.58
0030	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,328.03	5,312.12	1,119.36	4,477.44
0031	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,478.13	4,956.26	2,477.34	4,954.68
0032	8252000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (RET WALL)	7,650 LB	3.00	22,950.00	3.99	30,523.50	3.21	24,556.50
0033	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE PROOF TEST	8 EA	650.00	5,200.00	863.22	6,905.76	696.43	5,571.44
0034	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE, AVERAGE LENGTH	180 EA	1,425.00	256,500.00	1,892.44	340,639.20	1,958.65	352,557.00
0035	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL PROOF TEST	10 EA	650.00	6,500.00	863.22	8,632.20	696.43	6,964.30
0036	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL, AVERAGE LENGTH	132 EA	1,100.00	145,200.00	1,460.83	192,829.56	1,250.52	165,068.64

DF18314.2088026, DF18314.2088027, DF18314.2088064, DF18314.2088065,
DF18314.2088081

TIP NO

1.900 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE
GRADE, DRAIN, PAVE, SLOPE STAB, GR, EC, TC
ALONG VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES THROUGHOUT TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY

						MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC BALSAM GROVE, NC		SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC		ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC CHAGRIN FALLS, OH	
0037	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) WIRE BASKET FORMS	110	EA	250.00	27,500.00	191.38	21,051.80	250.73	27,580.30
0038	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) GEOCOMPOSITE DRAINS	160	LF	18.00	2,880.00	23.91	3,825.60	19.29	3,086.40
0039	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) MICROPILE, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	100	LF	99.00	9,900.00	131.47	13,147.00	106.07	10,607.00
0040	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) SOIL NAIL, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	200	LF	60.00	12,000.00	79.68	15,936.00	64.29	12,858.00
0041	8848000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY WALL	1,200	SY	6.00	7,200.00	7.96	9,552.00	8.51	10,212.00
0042	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) SHOTCRETE	90	CY	2,500.00	225,000.00	2,509.97	225,897.30	2,025.00	182,250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,524,770.00		TOTAL	1,897,319.86	TOTAL	2,163,436.26
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,524,770.00		SUB-TOTAL	1,897,319.86	SUB-TOTAL	2,163,436.26

DF18314.2088026, DF18314.2088027, DF18314.2088064, DF18314.2088065,
DF18314.2088081

Jan 28, 2025

DN01089

TIP NO

1.900 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADE, DRAIN, PAVE, SLOPE STAB, GR, EC, TC

ALONG VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES THROUGHOUT TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY

				IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC HENDERSONVILLE, NC			BUCHANAN AND SONS INC WHITTIER, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		122,000.00		344,100.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		40,890.00		65,880.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING (SP)	Lump Sum		741,493.21		1,057,800.00
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	951 CY	52.27	49,708.77	43.00	40,893.00
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	68 CY	17.72	1,204.96	61.00	4,148.00
0006	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	450 SY	3.59	1,615.50	5.00	2,250.00
0007	0223000000-E	275	ROCK PLATING	278 SY	193.55	53,806.90	109.00	30,302.00
0008	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	951 TON	89.93	85,523.43	95.00	90,345.00
0009	0335800000-E	305	48" DRAINAGE PIPE	60 LF	1,326.65	79,599.00	443.00	26,580.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	270 TON	62.70	16,929.00	61.00	16,470.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	88 TON	322.77	28,403.76	369.00	32,472.00
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	33 TON	322.77	10,651.41	369.00	12,177.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	6 TON	852.60	5,115.60	935.00	5,610.00
0014	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	300 LF	32.71	9,813.00	32.00	9,600.00
0015	3288000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-2	6 EA	3,828.00	22,968.00	4,348.00	26,088.00
0016	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	350 LF	5.45	1,907.50	1.00	350.00
0017	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	1,434 TON	80.58	115,551.72	87.00	124,758.00
0018	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	200 TON	89.48	17,896.00	86.00	17,200.00
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	270 TON	67.01	18,092.70	87.00	23,490.00
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		67,168.64		326,600.00
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,800 LF	3.00	5,400.00	5.00	9,000.00
0022	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	80 TON	72.47	5,797.60	76.00	6,080.00
0023	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	80 TON	69.55	5,564.00	76.00	6,080.00
0024	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.00	400.00	4.00	800.00
0025	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	150 SY	2.00	300.00	3.00	450.00
0026	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	200 SY	5.00	1,000.00	13.00	2,600.00
0027	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	6.00	300.00	8.00	400.00
0028	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	56 LF	15.00	840.00	21.00	1,176.00
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.51 ACR	3,400.00	11,934.00	4,600.00	16,146.00
0030	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	1,100.00	4,400.00	988.00	3,952.00
0031	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	5,581.49	11,162.98	1,515.00	3,030.00
0032	8252000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (RET WALL)	7,650 LB	5.51	42,151.50	4.00	30,600.00
0033	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE PROOF TEST	8 EA	3,307.50	26,460.00	856.00	6,848.00
0034	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE, AVERAGE LENGTH	180 EA	1,670.29	300,652.20	1,878.00	338,040.00
0035	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL PROOF TEST	10 EA	1,653.75	16,537.50	856.00	8,560.00
0036	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL, AVERAGE LENGTH	132 EA	2,397.94	316,528.08	1,449.00	191,268.00
0037	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) WIRE BASKET FORMS	110 EA	600.86	66,094.60	1,165.00	128,150.00

DF18314.2088026, DF18314.2088027, DF18314.2088064, DF18314.2088065,
DF18314.2088081

TIP NO

1.900 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE
GRADE, DRAIN, PAVE, SLOPE STAB, GR, EC, TC
ALONG VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES THROUGHOUT TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY

						IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC HENDERSONVILLE, NC		BUCHANAN AND SONS INC WHITTIER, NC	
0038	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) GEOCOMPOSITE DRAINS	160	LF	5.51	881.60	24.00	3,840.00
0039	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) MICROPILE, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	100	LF	111.35	11,135.00	130.00	13,000.00
0040	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) SOIL NAIL, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	200	LF	114.45	22,890.00	79.00	15,800.00
0041	8848000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY WALL	1,200	SY	5.30	6,360.00	10.00	12,000.00
0042	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) SHOTCRETE	90	CY	1,392.00	125,280.00	2,490.00	224,100.00
				CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	2,472,408.16	TOTAL	3,279,033.00
				ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	2,472,408.16	SUB-TOTAL	3,279,033.00
				BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL			
				MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC		1	1,524,770.00		
				SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION		2	1,897,319.86		
				ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC		3	2,163,436.26		
				IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC		4	2,472,408.16		
				BUCHANAN AND SONS INC		5	3,279,033.00		